Future Digital Footprint Limited

General Data Protection Regulation

Statement of Compliance

Future Digital Footprint Limited takes its responsibilities under data protection legislation very seriously. We are registered with the Information Commissioner (reg, no. ZA284132) and have put in place a comprehensive plan designed to ensure that the company will comply with the provisions of the EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") when it enters into force on 25 May 2018.

Specific actions which Future Digital have undertaken include the following:

- Analysis of data processing operations carried out by the business
- Appointment of a data protection officer
- Attention to relevant fair processing documentation, designed to ensure that individuals are properly notified of their rights under the GDPR
- Review of security procedures in order to ensure that the company will comply with Article 32 of the GDPR
- Preparation of appropriate policies, including a data protection policy and security policy, which are intended both to guide relevant members of staff and also demonstrate how Future Digital plans to observe the obligations laid down by the GDPR
- Updating of public-facing documentation, including the contents of its website
- Reviewing contracts with customers and suppliers in order to ensure that the provisions of Article 28 of the GDPR are observed

Future Digital are well aware that compliance with the GDPR requires continual vigilance, and not just the preparation of appropriate documentation, and so the company is training relevant members of staff (under the supervision of the data protection officer) and will continue to monitor compliance regularly.

Future Digital is confident that the measures it is undertaking will ensure that it meets or exceeds the standards which the GDPR requires.

March 2018